TBeyyjamin Tiankli
CHARTER SCHOOL  Ex 1995 ApriI 2022

To: Parents/Guardians of Crismon Elementary School Bus Riders
Subject: Revision to School Bus Drop-Off Schedules

Hello Everyone!

The Benjamin Franklin Charter School Transportation Department is always looking for
opportunities to create a safer environment for our student riders. Another level of safety
has just been added at our Crismon Elementary School Campus. During the Spring Break a
physical barricade was installed in the School Bus Loading Area. The purpose of the
barricade is to separate vehicle traffic from the students that are boarding the buses on the
shared roadway.

Benefits of the change are:

1. The barricade will prevent students from entering the roadway other than at the
crosswalk.

2. Parents/Guardians picking-up students will generally not be required to stop while
the buses are loading students, allowing for improved traffic flow. A crosswalk guard
will still be posted to stop traffic for crossing pedestrians

3. Student riders will no longer assemble in the gym prior to bus loading. They will
head directly to their bus after the bell rings. Kindergarten students will still be
escorted to their bus.

NEW Bus Departure Time will be 3:08 pm (current departure 3:22 pm)
NEW Bus Drop-Off Times are included below listed by Route and Stop

The change in drop-off time will be effective the afternoon of April 4, 2022,

Parents are encouraged to discuss these changes with their students, highlighting the need
to board the bus in a timely manner as well as the new drop-off time.

Any students that are not on the bus at departure time will need to be picked up at the
school.

Thank you for your support!
Regards,

Benjamin Franklin Charter School Transportation Department

Please direct questions or concerns to the Transportation Supervisor
transportation@bfcsaz.com or 480-987-0722




Tiger Route Stop Times
Effective: 4/4/2022

Stop # Tiger AM Route Stops Time
Depart Crismon Campus 7:15 AM
Stop #1 Laredo Ranch @ Odessa 7:30 AM
Stop #2 Castlegate @ Rivington 7:31 AM
Stop #3 Castlegate @ park bench 7:33 AM
Stop #4 Castlegate @ Orkney 7:35 AM
Stop #5 Simonton @ Meadow Mist 7:38 AM
Stop #6 41111 N Rattlesnake Rd (white dumpster) 7:43 AM
Stop #7 Rose @ Oak 7:46 AM
Stop #8 Harvest @ the Park 7:51 AM
Arrive Crismon Campus 8:00 AM
Stop # Tiger PM Route Stops Time
Depart Crismon Campus 3:08 PM
Stop #1 Laredo Ranch @ Odessa 3:26 PM
Stop #2 Castlegate @ Rivington 3:29 PM
Stop #3 Castlegate @ park bench 3:30 PM
Stop #3 Castlegate @ Orkney 3:31 PM
Stop #4 Simonton @ Meadow Mist 3:32 PM
Stop #5 41111 N Rattlesnake Rd (white dumpster) 3:34 PM
Stop #6 Rose @ Oak 3:37 PM
Stop #7 Harvest @ the Park 3:41 PM
Arrive Crismon Campus 3:55 PM




Bumblebee Route Stop Times
Effective: 4/4/2022

Stop # BumbleBee AM Route Time
Depart Crismon Campus 6:45 AM
Stop #1 Charbray Dr @ Brahman Blvd 7:15 AM
Stop #2 Stone Creek Dr @ Cedar Tree Dr 7:23 AM
Stop #3 Johnson Ranch Blvd @ Lake View Rec (Gazebo) 7:34 AM
Stop #4 Rebecca Lane @ Desert Rose Trail (Park) 7:40 AM
Arrive Crismon Campus 8:00 AM
Stop # BumbleBee PM Route Time
Depart Crismon Campus 3:08 PM
Stop #1 Charbray Dr @ Brahman Blvd 3:26 PM
Stop #2 Stone Creek Dr @ Cedar Tree Dr 3:34 PM
Stop #3 Johnson Ranch Blvd @ Lake View Rec (Gazebo) 3:46 PM
Stop #4 Rebecca Lane @ Desert Rose Trail (Park) 3:53 PM
Arrive Crismon Campus 4:16 PM




Hippo Route Stop Times
Effective: 4/4/2022

Stop # Hippo AM Route Time
Depart Crismon Campus After San Tan Shuttle
Stop #1 Andalusian Loop @ Thoroughbred 7:42 AM
Stop #2 Chandler Heights @ Webb 7:45 AM
Stop #3 Cortona @ Chandler Heights 7:47 AM
Stop #4 Pecan Creek @ Carolina 7:51 AM
Stop #5 Pecan Creek @ Kelsi 7:52 AM
Arrive Crismon Campus 8:00 AM
Stop # Hippo PM Route Time
Depart Crismon Campus 3:08 PM
Stop #1 Andalusian Loop @ Thoroughbred 3:21 PM
Stop #2 Chandler Heights @ Webb 3:26 PM
Stop #3 Cortona @ Chandler Heights 3:31 PM
Stop #4 Pecan Creek @ Carolina 3:36 PM
Stop #5 Pecan Creek @ Kelsi 3:41 PM
Arrive Crismon Campus 3:56 PM




Jaguar Route Stop Times
Effective: 4/4/2022

Stop # Jaguar AM Route Time
Depart Crismon Campus After “0” Hr Shuttle
Stop #1 20758 E Mockingbird 7:20 AM
Stop #2 Spyglass @ 213th 7:25 AM
Stop #3 Church @ 21915 E Cloud 7:33 AM
Stop #4 Church @ 22424 S Meridian 7:46 AM
Stop #5 Ebony @ Witt 7:51 AM
Stop #6 Era Mae @ Carback 7:53 AM
Stop #7 Taylor Ranch @ Stenson 7:56 AM
Stop # Jaguar PM Route Time
Depart Crismon Campus 3:08 PM
Stop #1 20758 E Mockingbird 3:14 PM
Stop #2 209th @ Superstition at Park 3:18 PM
Stop #3 Spyglass @ 213th 3:23 PM
Stop #4 Church @ 21915 E Cloud 3:31 PM
Stop #5 Church @ 22424 S Meridian 3:44 PM
Stop #6 Lenora @ Kennedy 3:51 PM
Stop #7 Marilyn @ Taylor 3:53 PM
Stop #8 Ebony @ Witt 3:58 PM
Stop #9 Era Mae @ Carback 4:01 PM
Stop #10 Taylor Ranch @ Stenson 4:06 PM
Arrive Crismon Campus 4:16 PM




